
REGISTRATION FEE 

The participation fee for the event is 70 euros and includes registration, admission to 

all sessions and catering. Please note that the participation fee must be paid in 

advance to confirm your participation. 

SPONSORS: 

The event is organized by the Medical School East Westphalia, Bielefeld University 

and the Goethe University, Frankfurt/Main without sponsorship from 

pharmaceutical companies, medical device manufacturers or other companies 

in the healthcare industry. The organizers are editorially independent of the 

sponsoring organizations. 
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1 nvitation 

THE SYMPOSIUM IS NOW OPEN FOR REGISTRATION! 

LINK 

Deadline for poster abstract submission: 22/02/2024 

Please, feel free to forward this invitation to colleagues with an 

iinterest in multimorbidity. 

https://www.uni-bielefeld.de/fakultaeten/medizin/fakultaet/arbeitsgruppen/allgemeinmedizin/multimorbidity-symposium/anmeldung/


Ariadne revisited ... 

The Greek myth of Ariadne and the labyrinth is often used as a metaphor 

in multimorbidity, which challenges research and healthcare in various ways. The 

sym­posium will summarize findings, new concepts and approaches and highlight 

evidence gaps in this field. 

SPEAKERS, PANELISTS, CHAIRS AN□ MEMBERS OF THE 

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE: 

Amaia Calderen Larrariaga, PhD* 1 Aging Research 
Center, Karolinska lnstitutet, Stockholm, Sweden 

Elisa Fabbri, MD, PhD I Department of Medical 
and Surgical Sciences at the University of Bologna, 
ltaly 

Prof. Paul Glasziou, MD, PhD I Bond University 
and the Institute for Evidence Based Healthcare, 
Queensland, Australia 

Prof. Bruce Guthrie, MD, PhD I Advanced Care 
Research Centre, University of Edinburgh, 
Edinburg, UK 

Ana lsabel Gonzalez-Gonzalez, MD, PhD I Health 
Ministry, Madrid, Spain / Department of General 
Practice and Family Medicine, Medical School 
OWL, Bielefeld University, Germany 

Maria Hanf*, MSc ! Institute of General Practice, 
Goethe-University Frankfurt, Germany 

Prof. Dr. Claudia Hornberg , MPH I Environment 
and Health working group and dean of the Medical 
School OWL, Bielefeld University, Germany 

Dr. Bettina Leeuw I Department of General 
Practice and Family Medicine, Medical School 
OWL, Bielefeld University 

Dr. Christine Kersting ! Institute of General 
Practice and Primary Care, Witten/Herdecke 
University, Germany 

Prof. Dr. Gabriele Meyer! Institute of Health and 
Nursing Sciences, Medical Faculty, Martin Luther 
University Halle-Wittenberg 

Prof. Victor M. Montori, MD, PhD I Mayo Clinic, 
Minnesota, Rochester, USA 

Prof. Dr. Christiane Muth*, MPH I Department of 
General Practice and Family Medicine, Medical 
School OWL, Bielefeld University 

Prof. Rafael Perera, MSc, MA, PhD I Graduate 

Studies and Medical Statistic Group, Nuffield 
Department of Primary Care Health Sciences, 
University of Oxford, UK 

Svetlana Puzhko*, MD, PhD I Department of 

General Practice and Family Medicine, Medical 
School OWL, Bielefeld University 

Prof. Mieke Rijken, PhD I Netherlands institute 

for health services research, Nivel, Nether-lands 
/ International Health and Social Care, 
University of Eastern Finland, Finland 

Prof. Dr. Martin Scherer! Institute and 

Polyclinic for General Practice, University 
Hospital Hamburg-Eppendorf, Germany 

Prof. Susan Smith, MD, PhD I Department of 
General Practice, Trinity College Dublin, lreland 

Prof. Michael Stein man, MD, PhD I Division of 

Geriatrics, University of California, San Francisco 
/ San Francisco VA Medical Center, USA 

Prof. Sharon E. Straus, MD, PhD I Department of 
Medicine, University of Toronto, Canada 

Prof. Dr. Petra Thuermann I Philipp 

Klee-Institute of Clinical Pharmacology, Helios 
University Clinic Wuppertal, Germany 

Prof. Jose M. Valderas, MD, PhD I Centre for 

Research in Health Systems Performance, 
National University of Singapore / Department 
of Family Medicine at the National University 
Health System, Singapore 

Prof. Marjan van den Akker*, PhD ! Institute of 

General Practice, Goethe-University Frankfurt, 
Germany 

*Members of the scientific committee. 

Preliminary* program 
*Postersessions will be shown in the final ro ram after the com leted eer review rocess. 

9:00-9:30 

10:30 -11:00 

12:15 - 13:15 

15:15 - 15:45 

16:45 -16:50 

From 17:35 

Welcoming by Prof. Dr. Angelika Epple, Rector of Bielefeld University 

lntroduction: Marjan van den Akker, Christiane Muth 

Aland biomarkers in multimorbidity research: promise 

or potential? 
Bruce Guthrie (University of Edinburgh, UK) 

Elisa Fabbri (University of Bologna, IT) 

Rafael Perera (University of Oxford, UK) 

Chairs: Amaia Calderon Larranaga (SE), Svetlana Puzhko (DE) 

Coffee break 

Standstill in multimorbidity interventions: wrang 

approach or implementation failure? 
Susan Smith (Trinity College, Dublin, IE) 

Sharon Straus (University of Toronto, CA) 

Chairs: Marjan van den Akker (DE), Svetlana Puzhko (DE) 

Lunch break 

Ariadne in treatment burden, polypharmacy and 

overdiagnosis: support or surrender? 
Victor Montori (Maya Clinic, Rochester, US) 

Mike Stein man (University of California, San Francisco, US) 

Paul Glasziou (Bond University, Gold Coast, QLD, AU) 

Chairs: Christiane Muth (DE), Bettina Leeuw (DE), Ana lsabel Gonzalez­

Gonzalez (E) 

Coffee break 

Necessary changes in health system design: evolution 

or revolution? 
Jose M. Valderas (National University of Singapore, SG) 

Mieke Rijken (Netherlands Institute for Health Services Research (N IVEU, NL) 

Chairs: Amaia Calderon Larranaga (SE), Maria Hanf (DE) 

5'break 

Panel Discussion 
(In German with simultaneous translation into English) 

Claudia Hornberg (Bielefeld University), Gabriele Meyer (Martin-Luther 

University, Halle-Wittenberg), Christine Kersting (University 

Witten/Herdecke), Martin Scherer (University Hospital Hamburg­

Eppendorf), Petra Thuermann (University Witten/Herdecke) 

Get together 




